S[15/ 2025

April 28, 2025

Honorable George Flaggs, Jr., Mayor
City of Vicksburg

1401 Walnut Street

Vicksburg, MS 39180

REFERENCE: City of Vicksburg NRCS EWP Erosion Control Project
Evergreen, lowa #4 and Patricia St #NR244423XXXXC013
CONTRACT AMENDMENT No. 3

Dear Mayor Flaggs: B
We are presenting Contract Amendment #3 to the contract for the City of Vicksburg Project s
referenced above, which is a DECREASE to the overall contract amount. qgi
This amendment is to adjust the estimated contract quantities to match the actual final quantities a
placed under the referenced contract in accounting for all under-runs and over-runs of individual
pay items. 2
@
Attached is a detailed contract amendment with a tabulation of the pay items and quantities. B
Summary: E
s
¢ Original Contract Amount $524,868.00 5
e Contract Amendment #1 S 4,700.00
e Contract Amendment #2 S 26,343.00 o
e Contract Amendment #3 (this item) (S 35,916.60) 5.
e Amended Contract Amount $519,994.40 Z
Piease approve this Contract Amendment #3 to the Project and authorize the Mayor to sign the .
Contract Amendment which has already been executed by the Contractor. 2
£
Sincerely, -
NEEL-SCHAFFER, INC o
i
705 i
__f//

Brian Robbins, P.E.
Senior Project Manager

P 601534 1791

1100 Cherry Street
Vicksburg, MS 39183

www.neel-schaffer com



CONTRACT AMENDMENT
NO. _3

City of Vicksburg NRCS EWP Erosion
Control Project - Evergreen, lowa #4 & Patricia

Project: # NR244423XXXXC013 Date: 29 April 2025
Owner: City of Vicksburg
Contractor: Central Asphait, Inc.

The contract, dated 7 October 2024, between the above listed parties, is hereby amended as set
forth below. Descriplion of and reason for amendment:

* To adjust the contract amount and quantities to actual

» To add 15 days to the contract time to allow for the time the contractor waited for approval of CA
#2 before the work authorized by CA #2 could begin

** A detailed tabulation of changes is shown on the attachment to this amendment.

Contract Amount is Amended as Follows: Contract Time is Amended as Follows.

Present Contract Amount $555,911.00 Present Completion Date 100 Calendar Days

Net Change in Contract -$35916.60  Net Change-No. of Days 15
Amended Contract Amount $519,994.40 Amended Completion Date 115 Calendar Days

= /
:r"/‘/., \df’éﬁ
Recommended by '

Engineer ,
Approved by Vil ,/// W Zc: /—%7&/
/ ntractor

Approved by

Owner
Approved by % / /)./}( Stephen Wesley Price, Jr

w‘.mctors Sondihg Jompany Attorney-in Fact




P

v
FCC E INSURANCE
GRrROUP

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know zll men by these presents: That the FCCI insurance Company, a Corporation organized and existing under
the laws of the State of Florida (the "Corporation”) does make, constitute and appoint:

Stephen Wesley Price, Jr.

Each, its true and lawful Attorney-In-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for and on its behalf as surety, and
as its act and deed in all bonds and undertakings provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed
under this authority shall exceed the sum of (not to exceed $20,000,000 00): $20,000,000.00

Suraty Bond No.: 8004148
Principal: CENTRAL ASPHALT CO., INC.
Obligee: City of Vicksburg

This Power of Attomey is made and executed by authority of a Resolution adopted by the Board of Direclors. That

resalution also authorized any further action by the officers of the Company necessary to effect such transaction.

The signatures below and the seal of the Corporation may be affixed by facsimile, and any such facsimile
signatures or facsimile seal shall be binding upon the Corporation when so affixed and in the future with ragard to any
bond, undertaking or contract of surety to which it is attached.

In witness whereof, the FCC! Insurance Company has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized
officers and its corporate Seal to be hereunto affixed, this 23rd  day of July , 2020.

Ar o+ Z}/
Atest i Pt "gﬁ@_-’___
Christina D Weich, President
FCC! Insurance Company

(Lo
Cinistopher Shoucair,
EVP, CFO, Treasurer, Secretary

FCCI Insurance Company

State of Flonda
County of Sarasota

Before me this day personally appeared Christina D. Welch, who is personally known o me and who executed
the foregoing document for the purposes expressed therein.

My commission expires: 2/27/2027 @28  recovsnow @“‘a‘ﬁ’b%"“‘a
e v Conmission SRH 122515 Notary Public

State of Florida
County of Sarasota

Befare me this day personally appeared Christopher Shoucair, who is personally known to me and who executed
the foregoing document for the purposes expressed therein.
My commission expires: 2/27/2027 .f%. mﬁm @L‘N’b%”\@

‘u Bpiras Fobruary 27, 2007 Notary Public

CERTIFICATE

1, the undersigned Secretary of FCCI Insurance Company, a Florida Corporation, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the
foregoing Power of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked; and furthermore that the February 27, 2020
Resolution of the Board of Directors, referenced in said Power of Attorney, is now in force

Dated this 2nd  dayof May , 2025

A

Christopner Shoucair, EVP, GFO, Treasurer, Secrelary
FCCI insurance Company

1.IONA-3592-NA-DA. 772021



CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 3 (Detailed Tabulation)
City of Vicksburg NRCS EWP Erosion Control Project - Evergreen, lowa #4 & Patricia
# NR244423XXXXC013

PHESENT NET AMENDED | AMENDED CONTRACT AMOUNI || INCREASE |
ITEM UNITS | CONTRACT | CHANGE IN | CONTRACT [~ UNIT | | OR
NO DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | QUANTITY | QUANTITY PRICE AMOUNT DECREASE |
****BASE BID ITEMS***
S-200-A MOBILIZATION LS 100 0.00 100 $35.00000 | $35,000 00 000
S201-A CLEARING AND GRUBBING ACRE 190 000 190 $19,00000 | $36.100 00 soo0 |
5.202-C REMOVAL OF COMBINATION CURB & GUTTER LF 50.00 0.00 50 00 $24 70 $1.235 00 S0 00
S-202.C REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT (ALL DEPTHS;) Sy 39 00 000 3900 $31.00 $1,208 00 3000
5.203-A UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (i} cy 173000 000 1730 00 $500 $8,650,00 $0 00
5203+ EXCESS EXCAVATION (LVM) cY 3460 00 247 00 3707.00 $15.00 55,605 00 53,705 00
5226 A SOLID SODDING SY 245 00 (145 00) 5000 5800 $400.00 (51,560 00)
5-227-A EXCELSIOR BLANKET Sy 1645 00 11145 00) 500 00 $4.00 $2,000.00 ($4,580.00)
907-5-226-A  |HYDROSEEDING ACRE 095 0.30 125 $4.000.00 $5,000.00 $1.200.00
§-233-A TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (TYPE I)[ACS 0 15-0 84; LF 220000 (2200 00} 000 $2.50 $0.00 155,500 00)
S-237-A WATTLES, 20" LF 445 00 (345,00} 000 $4.00 $0.00 (51,780 0)
5-304-D CRUSHED STONE (SIZE 610) TON 4200 (0.64) 4136 $87 00 $3,598 32 1555 Gl)
901-S-403-D  |HOT BIT_PAVEMENT SURFACE COURSE (SC-1)(TYPE 8) TON 10.00 000 10 00 $400 00 $4,000.00 $0.00
560378 INSTALLATION OF 36" CORR_POLYETHYLENE PIPE LF 2000 000 2000 $214 00 $4,280.00 30 00
S-607-A (CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING LS 1.00 000 1.00 $3,000 00 £3,000.00 $0 00
$-609-D COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER LF 50 00 000 50 00 $51.00 $2,550.00 $000 |
S-618.A MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC LS 100 000 1.00 $17.00000 | $17,000 00 $0.00
S-B15A LOOSE RIPRAP, 100 LB TON 402 00 {235.03) 166.97 $76.00 $12,689 72 (517.862.28)
5-815-A LOGSE RIPRAP, 300 LB TON 2918.00 (31873 2686 13 S67 00 $193,370 71 (52,135 25)
S.815-A LOOSE RIPRAP, 500 LB TON 1543 .00 1785 1560 85 $69 00 $107.698.65 $1,23165
S-815-8 GROUTED RIPRAP cY 4000 (5 00) 3500 $232 00 $8,120.00 {$1.160 00)
S-815.E GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP (TYPE V)(ADS 0 21-0 43) Sy 5302.00 11855 00) 3447 00 S4 00 $13,788 00 (57.42000) |
*** AMENDED ITEMS****
901-5.821-PS__[TEMPDRARY TIMBER PROTECTION/SHORING OF UTILITIES (CA #1) LS 100 0.00 100 $4.700 00 $4.700 00 $000
TOTALS $519,994.40 (535,916.60)

Page 2 of 2



powc__fmdg'
f//.f/zg zs

25 O5709

May 10, 2025

Honorable George Flaggs, Jr., Mayor
City of Vicksburg

1401 Walnut Street

Vicksburg, MS 39180

REFERENCE: City of Vicksburg NRCS Project NR244423XXXXC013
Evergreen/lowa/Patricia Sites
CONTRACTOR PROGRESS ESTIMATE NO. 7 and FINAL

Dear Mayor Flaggs:

g
Please find the attached construction progress estimate #7 (FINAL) for the referenced project. ‘;
The attachments include a work in progress estimate for the project, the Certificate of Z
Substantial Completion, Surety Release/Consent to Final Payment, Contractor’s Affidavit for <
Release of Liens and Contractor’s Affidavit for Payment of Debts and Claims. <
<
We have completed the final inspection, reviewed the pay application for accuracy and —
completeness and in accordance with the provisions set forth in the contract documents, we %’
recommend payment to Central Asphalt Company, Inc. in the amount of $6,428.07, which z
includes retainage and a liquidated damages deduction of 14 days. 7
The project total is $519,994.40 including Contract Amendment #3. For your convenience, a g
progress summary has been provided in the table below. g
N A S e P EPROJECT SUMMARYSE AL o s T S
JTD Earnings Retainage (5%) JTD Earnings | Percent Contract | Percent Contract
Less Retainage | Earned Time Elapsed a),
$519,994.40 |  $25,999.72 $493,994.68 | 100% | 112.17% ]
Please approve payment to the Contractor as requested and authorize the Mayor to sign the
attached Progress Summary Sheet. »
Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for this ;%

opportunity to be of service.

Sincerely,
= —’7//

Brian Robbins, P.E.
Senior Project Manager

Y
)
s\
engineers

P:501.534.1791

1100 Chesry Street
Yicksburg, MS 39183

wwrer ne2l-schaffer com



April 29, 2025

Mayor George Flaggs, Jr.
City of Vicksburg

1401 Walnut Street
Vicksburg, MS 39180

RE: NRCS EWP Project for Patricia_lowa_Evergreen Sites — NR24 C013 £
City of Vicksburg £
Certificate of Substantial Completion =

:;

Dear Mayor Flaggs: E

A final inspection of the referenced project was held on March 11, 2025, and a B

punch list subsequently provided to the contractor. Upon completion of the punch z

list items, a follow up inspection of the project was performed to ensure 3

compliance. 5

Please let this letter serve as certification that the contractor has satisfactorily §

completed the project in conformance with the plans and specifications. Therefore, 5

I would recommend final acceptance of the project be granted. E

Enclosed you will find the consent of surety to final payment, contractor's release

of liens, and contractor's certification of debts and claims. Should you have any z

questions or need additional information, please feel free to contact me. T

Sincerely, p

7 2 ) ﬂ'/ b

P /,%/ %/) v

I g
Brian Robbins, P.E. E

Project Engineer

P01 5341792
1100 Cheny Stieat
Jicksburg, M5 39133

wuy neel-schaffer com



Brion Robbins. P.E. - Naal-Schaffer, Inc.
Project Engineer
Contractor's Eatimato
City of Vicksburg - NRCS Evergreen_lowa_Patricia St

Ownat: City of Vicksburg, M5 Project No. 17398.002 NRCS Evergreen lpwa Patricia St
Estimate of Work Done and Amaunt Dus Cantral Asphalt C y. Inc. 1208 National St, Vicksburg, M5 33180
Prograss Poymeant Estimata No.: Saven {7) FINAL Incl Retainage 04101125 thru 04/22125
Prepared: April 29. 2025
Total Value of Work Parformed To Date: $519.994.40 Provi Esti $536.911.23
This Estimate AS'IG,Q'I?{IE_ NTP: 10/21/2024
Ttem Ttem TOTAL GUANTITIES Tnn Unit Anrount
Na [Ty Thet Pariost P Purt Aot T ate Price
S-200-A MOBILIZATION 1.00 1.00 1.00 s |$ 35,000.00 $35.000.00
$-201-A CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1.90 1.90 1.90 ACRE | § 19,000.00 $36,100 00/
$-202-C REMOVAL OF COMBINATION CURB & GUYTER 50 00 50 00 50.00 LF s 24.70 $1.235 00
$-202-C REMOVAL OF ASPRALT PAVEMENT (ALL DEPTHS} 39 .00 39.00 35.00 sy |8 31.00 $1,208.00!
$-203-A | UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (PM) 1,730 00 1,730.00 1,730 00 cy |$ 5.00 $8,650 00
S-203-H EXCESS EXCAVATION (LVM) 3,707 .00 3,707.00 3,707.00 CcY |§ 15.00 $55,605.00
5-226-A SOLID SODDING 50.00 50.00 50.00 SY |$ 8.00 $400.00
$-227-A EXCELSIOR BLANKET 500 00 500 00 500.00 sy |$ 4.00 $2.000.00
907-5-228-A HYDROSEEDING 1.25 1.25 125 ACRE | $ 4,000.00 $5.000.00/
$-233-A TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (TYPE W){AOS 0.15-0.84) { 0.00 0.00 0.00 LF $ 250 £0.00
§-237-A | WATTLES, 20° 000 0.00 0.00 LF $ 4.00 $0.00
5-304-D CRUSHED STONE (SIZE 610) 41.36 41.36 41.36 TON | $ 87.00 $3.598 32
901-5-403-D HOT BIT. PAVEMENT SURFACE COURSE (SC-1)(TYPE 8) 10.00 10.00 10 00 TON | § 400.00 $4,000.00
S-603-R-B INSTALLATION OF 36" CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE 20.00 20.00 2000 LF £ 214.00 £4,280.00/
5-607-A CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING | 100 1.00 1.00 Ls s 3,000.00 $3.000.00
5-609-D COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER 50.00 50.00 50.00 LF | s 51.00 $2,550.00
S-618-A MAINTENANCE QF TRAFFIC 1.00 1.000 1000 s |$ 17,000.00 $17.000.00
5-815-A LOQSE RIPRAP, 100 LB. 166.97 166.87 166.97 TON |$ 76.00 $12.688.72
S-B15-A LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB 2,886.13 (442.58) 3,328.7 288613 | TON |$ 67.00 £193.370 71
S915-A LOOSE RIPRAP, 500 L8 1.560.85 184 57 1,376.28 1.560 85 TON | § 65.00 $107,698 65}
$-815-B GROUTED RIPRAP 35.00 35.00 35.00 cr | 232.00 $8,120.00
S-815-€ GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP (TYPE V){AOS 0.21-0.43) 3,447.00 3,447 00 3,447 00 sy |$ 4.00 $13,788.00
901-S-821-PS | TEMPORARY TIMBER PROTECTION/SHORING UTILITIES 100 100 1.00 | LS $ 4,700.00 $4.700.00|
| I.
Controct Amaunt: I $519,994.40 InclCA1,CA28&CA1 Eamea Work 10 Date: $518,994.40
Centract Tume,  Calandar Days: 70.CALENDAR DAYS = 30 CAL DAYS AQDEQ CA2 +15 DAYS ADDED CAJ (TOTAL 119}
Calendar Days this PERIOD NTP 10.21.2024 N/A
Previous Calendar Days, 129,
Tolal Calendar Days 10 Date 129
Project % Completa to Data 100.00%
% of Elapsad Conrract Time 112.17%
Tatal Valuc of Work Perlonmed 1o Dote $519,994 40
Less O % Aetanaga: 50.00
Total Due: $519,994.40
Less Previous Payments: $510,066.33]
Netl Amaunt Due this Estimain $9.828.07
Less Deductions to Date. 14 Days chargad @ 6250 00 per day $3.500 00/
INet Paymont Due: $6,428.07

Certlfled Correct: Approved for Paymant:

428.25
By

Mayor

Accapted: ./ ( City of Vicksburg
. /7




CONSENT OF SURETY OWNER g
TO FINAL PAYMENT é&m"mcﬁ'l"m -
AlA Document G707 sunml T K
Bond No. 8004148 OTHER ]
TO OWNER: ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.:
IRa1ny and advtrecs)
City of Vicksburg

CONTRACT POR: Same as Below

1401 Walnut Street
Vicksburg, MS 39180

PROJECT: CONTRACT DATED:
(Neme and addrexy

City of Vicksburg NRCS EWP Erosion Control Project - Evergreen Drive, lowa Bouievard Site 4. and Patricia
Street Stabilization (3 Sites)

In accordance with the provisions of the Contract between the Owner and the Contracror as indicated abave, the
izt Rame and address of Sireny)

FCCI Insurance Company
6300 University Parkway
Sarasota, FL 34240

, SURETY,
on bond of
(Ingers name and aderess of Carnirador)
CENTRAL ASPHALT CO., INC.
1208 National Street
Vicksburg, MS 39180
, CONTRACTOR,

hereby approves of the final payment (o the Contractor, and agrees that final payment 1o the Contractor shall not relieve the Surety of
any of Its ebligations to

{hisyrt rama and cddres & Cuvrery

City of Vicksburg

1401 Walnut Street

Vicksburg, MS 39180

+ OWNRR,
as set forth In said Surety’s bond

IN WITNESS WHERBOF, the Surery has hereunto set s hand on this date: May 2, 2025
rmwamuvrmwmnmmﬁsmw@mmmm ety annl rear.

FCCI Insurance Company

(Sereiys
By: Ql\/ _ e

(Sgrranae ia; aeiborized § niative)
A '
(ﬂm_ ] Stephen Wesley Price~ar. Attorney-in-Fact
" Blake Johnson (Mrinted veone and thite)
“ Fisher Brown Bottreil/MMA

G707—1934



i

Fq é I INSURANCE
GROUP

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all men by these presents: That the FCCI Insurance Company, a Corporation organized and existing under
the laws of the State of Florida (the “Corporation"} does make, constitute and appoint.

Stephen Wesley Price, Jr.

Each, its true and lawful Altorney-In-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for and on its behalf as surety, and
as its act and deed in all bonds and undertakings provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed
under this authonty shall exceed the sum of (not {o exceed $20,000,000.00): $20,000,000.00

Surety Bond No.: 8004148
Principal: CENTRAL ASPHALT CO, INC.
Onligea: City of Vicksburg

This Power of Attomey is made and executed by authority of 2 Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors. That

resolution also authorized any further action by the officers of the Company necessary to effect such transaction

The signalures below and the seal of the Corporation may be affixed by facsimile, and any such facsimile
signatures or facsimile seal shall be binding upon the Corporation when so affixed and in the future wilh regard to any
bond, undertaking or contract of surety to which it is attached.

In witness whereof, the FCCI Insurance Company has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized

officers and its corporate Seal to be hereunto affixed, this 23rd  dayof July . 2020
2. = s - s
aest Ui ) Upge . SRS Yo
Christina D Welch, President igr &SE AL* %3 Christopher Shoucarr,
FCCI Insurance Company 1% S 4 EVP, CFO, Treasurer, Secretary
% Aot FCCI Insurance Company

State of Florida
County of Sarasota

Before me this day personally appeared Chnstina D Welch, who is personally known to me and who executed
the foregoing document for the purposes expressed therain.

My commission expires: 2/27/2027  #% sccorsmon \ Heagen Snad
o v Cenvriseion  HH 32335 Notary Public
e Expires Febray 20, 217

State of Florida
County of Sarasota

Before me this day personally appeared Christopher Shoucair, who is personally known to me and who executed
the foregoing document for the purposes expressad therein
My commission expires: 2/27/2027 _‘ﬂm, et %Sﬁm

S Expres Februsry 21, 227 Notary Public

CERTIFICATE

|, the undersigned Sacretary of FCCI Insurance Company, a Flonda Corporation, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the
foregoing Power of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked; and furthermore that the February 27, 2020
Resolution of the Board of Directors, referenced in said Power of Altorney, is now in force

Datedthis _ 2nd  day of May . 2025

Christopher Shoucair, EVP, CFO, Treasurer, Secralary
FCCI Insurance Company

1-1ONA-31592-NA-04,  7/2021



AIA Document G706A™ - 1994

Contractor's Affidavit of Release of Liens

PROJECT: ity of Vicksburg TARCHITECTS PROJECT  OWNER[J
NRCS-EWP Project Evergreen,Iowa #4 NUMBER: ARCHITECT: (]
& Patricia Sites
CONTRACT FOR: General CONTRACTOR: K]
Construction .
TO OWNER: City of Vicksburg CONTRACT DATED: 5/8/2025 SURETY: (]

1401 Walnut Street OTHER: [

Vicksburg, MS 39180

STATE OF:
COUNTY OF:

The undersigned hereby certifies that to the best of the undersigned's knowledge, information and belief, except as
listed below, the Releases or Waivers of Lien attached hereto include the Contractor, all Subcontractors, all suppliers
of materials and equipment, and all performers of Work, labor or services who have or may have liens or
encumbrances or the right to assert liens or encumbrances againstany property of the Owner arising in any manner out
of the performance of the Contract referenced above

EXCEPTIONS:

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS ATTACHED HERETO: CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
1. Contractor’s Release or Waiver of Liens,

conditional upon receipt of final payment.
2. Separate Releases or Waivers of Liens from BY: j% C,(. /’é‘k‘_/
Subcontractors and material and equipment (Sirature £/ aflthorized 7
suppliers, to the extent required by the Owner, Eg?;eméig{
accompanied by a list thereof. regoory E Hayes- Presidnet
(Printed name and title)

Subscribed and swomn to before me on this date:

o OF_Misg

~RCaY pSat . - [
L g 8 .

A O “Novary Public: g@ Mutho |
oS 270 “Notary Public: \ Gt Ll -

@)~ 10Av1988 O".-?'?T}' Commission Expires: l Leey

+SHARON MULDER-LAMPLEY. 2 ‘d\‘-tJ 2027)

.\ Commission Expives /
L g Rug 12,2027 Ay
VREN €OV

AlA Document GT06A™ — 1994, Copyright © 1982 and 1994 by The Amencan Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING This AiA% Docunisit s
proiacted by U.S Copyright Law and Intesnational Tregmes Unauthorized raproduction or distribution oi this AlAT Documant. or 3ny portion ot it may
rasult in severe civil and criminal penaltios, snd will bo prosccutad to the maxlmum axtent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA
software at 16:58:35 an 03/26/2015 under Order No.5480119759_1 which expires on (1/09/2016, and is not for resale

User Notes: {1733912932)




AIA Document G706" - 1994

Contractor's Affidavit of Payment of Debts and Claims

PROJECT: City of Vicksburg ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: OWNER: ]
NRCS-EWP Project Evergreen,lowa #4 ARCHITECT: []
& Patricia Sites CONTRACT FOR: General Construction CONTRACTOR: i ]
TO OWNER: City of Vicksburg CONTRACT DATED: 5/8/2025 Sg?ﬁg; 8

1401 Walnut Street
Viclksburg, MS 39180

STATE OF:
COUNTY OF:

The undersigned hereby certifies that, except as listed below, payment has been made in ful] and all obligations have
atherwise been satisfied for all materials and equipment furnished, for all work, labor, and services performed, and for
all known indebtedness and claims against the Contractor for damages arising in any manner in connection with the
performance of the Contract referenced above for which the Owner or Owner's property might in any way be held
responsible or encumbered.

EXCEPTIONS:

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS ATTACHED HERETO: CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
1. Consent of Surety to Final Payment. Whenever

Surety is involved, Consent of Surety is

required. AIA Document G707, Consent of

Surety, may be used for this purpose
Indicate Attachment 0 Yes X No

BY:

The following supporting documents should be attached (S, a!ure/o_/)"}!ﬂwrizet? repr;éntarive)
hereto if required by the Owner:

Gregoory E Hayes- Presidnet

1. Contractar’s Release or Waiver of Liens, (Printed name and title)
conditional upon receipt of final payment.

2 Separate Releases or Waivers of Liens from Subscribed and sworn to before me on this date:
Subcontractors and material and equipment
suppliers, to the extent required by the Owner,

accompanied by a list thereof. SR é 3
.+ +=« Natary Public Qi Mul ’ W(\b

3 Contractor’s Affidavit of Release of Liens (A}A¢ § OFMipgimamission Expires: |5 A
} e Mg v 027
Document G706A). _-g):..\i}‘a ARY 5 cELy) 2
.'. SR ’D#h 0&(."-@-'.
.SH“HON M 335 —é-.-%:

AIA Document G706™ ~ 1984, Caopyright © 1970 and 1994 by The American instilule of Archilects. All rights reservad, /ABNING: This AAC Document is
protoctod by U.5. Copyright Law and Intermational Troatias Unaulnorized reproduction a7 distribution of this AtA® Document, or any nortlon af it, may
‘esult :n sevoro 2ivil and criminal panalties, and will be prosacutad to the maximum axtonl possibla under tho law This document was produced by AIA 1
software at 16:57:29 on 02/26/2015 under Order No.5480119759_1 which expires on 01/09/2016, and is not for resale

Uger Notes (1667782739)



